

## The Great Lakes - St. Lawrence Seaway System Le réseau Grands Lacs - Voie maritime du Saint-Laurent

## 2019 – PLEASURE CRAFT BULLETIN № 3 MAISONNEUVE REGION MONTREAL - LAKE ONTARIO SECTION

## Special Message for Pleasure Craft Users of the St. Lawrence Seaway

Please be advised that the pleasure craft docks of the St. Lawrence Seaway cannot be installed for the opening of the pleasure craft season, due to the high water levels.

Therefore, it will not be possible to pay by credit card at the dispensers. Payments must be made through the online <u>Secunik</u> application until the docks are installed.

Maisonneuve Region, May 9 2019.

The St. Lawrence Seaway Management Corporation
Corporation de Gestion de la Voie Maritime du Saint-Laurent

Maisonneuve Region 151, de l'Écluse Street Saint-Lambert, Québec J4R 2V6 Niagara Region 508 Glendale Avenue P.O. Box 370 St. Catharines, Ontario L2R 6V8